Director Fees/Payroll Taxes 6,973   5,694
Legal Fees 22,744   34,445
Engineering Fees 11,150   14,948
Bookkeeping Fees 22,410   13,425
Audit Fees 12,250   -
Other Consulting Fees 471   3,000
Tax Appraisal/Collection Fees 1,065   2,009
Insurance 5,964   4,530
Other 2,623   2,630
   Total Expenditures 105,456$   94,181$

Net Revenues 99,355$   260,367$

Beginning Fund Balance 458,310$   197,943$
Plus/(Less): Fund Transfer -   -

Ending Fund Balance 557,665$   458,310$

September 30,
Fiscal Year Ended

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 30

TABLE 2 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total

Ended Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(a) Total Requirements

2025 -$   967,181$   967,181$   -$   -$   -$   967,181$

2026 165,000   967,181   1,132,181   55,000   42,430   97,430   1,229,611

2027 300,000   955,838   1,255,838   35,000   62,963   97,963   1,353,800

2028 325,000   935,681   1,260,681   35,000   60,950   95,950   1,356,631

2029 340,000   913,844   1,253,844   40,000   58,938   98,938   1,352,781

2030 365,000   891,244   1,256,244   40,000   56,638   96,638   1,352,881

2031 390,000   866,981   1,256,981   40,000   54,338   94,338   1,351,319

2032 415,000   841,056   1,256,056   45,000   52,038   97,038   1,353,094

2033 440,000   816,019   1,256,019   45,000   49,450   94,450   1,350,469

2034 465,000   789,469   1,254,469   50,000   46,863   96,863   1,351,331

2035 495,000   761,406   1,256,406   50,000   43,988   93,988   1,350,394

2036 520,000   735,706   1,255,706   55,000   41,113   96,113   1,351,819

2037 555,000   708,706   1,263,706   60,000   37,950   97,950   1,361,656

2038 590,000   683,206   1,273,206   60,000   34,500   94,500   1,367,706

2039 625,000   656,056   1,281,056   65,000   31,050   96,050   1,377,106

2040 665,000   627,306   1,292,306   70,000   27,313   97,313   1,389,619

2041 705,000   599,206   1,304,206   75,000   23,288   98,288   1,402,494

2042 750,000   569,413   1,319,413   75,000   18,975   93,975   1,413,388

2043 795,000   537,706   1,332,706   80,000   14,663   94,663   1,427,369

2044 845,000   504,088   1,349,088   85,000   10,063   95,063   1,444,150

2045 900,000   468,356   1,368,356   90,000   5,175   95,175   1,463,531

2046 955,000   430,294   1,385,294   -   -   -   1,385,294

2047 1,015,000   389,900   1,404,900   -   -   -   1,404,900

2048 1,075,000   346,469   1,421,469   -   -   -   1,421,469

2049 1,140,000   300,463   1,440,463   -   -   -   1,440,463

2050 1,215,000   251,675   1,466,675   -   -   -   1,466,675

2051 1,285,000   199,669   1,484,669   -   -   -   1,484,669

2052 1,370,000   144,663   1,514,663   -   -   -   1,514,663

2053 1,455,000   86,013   1,541,013   -   -   -   1,541,013

2054 575,000   23,719   598,719   -   -   -   598,719

20,735,000$ 17,968,513$ 38,703,513$ 1,150,000$   772,680$   1,922,680$   40,626,193$

Outstanding Bonds The Bonds

____________
(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 31

TABLE 3 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2022 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  40,158,287 (a)

2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  145,042,681 (a)

2024 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  238,005,802 (a)